Gender

Gender
1d your partner finances/financial Male Female
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 11% 15%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 13% 20%
We sshare finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 35% 34%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 16% 7%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 9% 3%
My partner and | do not share
finances 6% 9%
Don't know 4% 5%
Prefer not to say 5% 6%
Unweighted N 6838 7149
Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Filters exclude NA

All

13%
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34%

12%
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7%
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13987



5/10 - your and your partner finances/financially dependent

Gender | Employment status

nployment status: Working full tin Gender

1d your partner finances/financial Male Female

I'm entirely financially

dependent on my partner 11% 8%
I'm somewhat financially

dependent on my partner 12% 15%
We share finances, but neither of

usisfinancially dependent on

the other 37% 42%
My partner is somewhat

financially dependent on me 18% 11%
My partner is entirely financially

dependent on me 12% 6%
My partner and | do not share

finances 4% 11%
Don't know 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 4%
Unweighted N 3239 2360
iployment status: Working part tir Gender

1d your partner finances/financial Male Female

I'm entirely financially

dependent on my partner 16% 10%
I'm somewhat financially

dependent on my partner 23% 26%
We share finances, but neither of

usisfinancially dependent on

theother 28% 35%
My partner is somewhat

financially dependent on me 11% 6%
My partner is entirely financially

dependent on me 5% 3%
My partner and | do not share

finances 6% 11%
Don't know 5% 4%
Prefer not to say 5% 5%
Unweighted N 566 810
itus: Temporarily unemployed (i.€ Gender

1d your partner finances/financial Male Female

I'm entirely financially

dependent on my partner 15% 18%
I'm somewhat financially

dependent on my partner 29% 23%
We share finances, but neither of

usisfinancially dependent on

theother 31% 29%
My partner is somewhat

financially dependent on me 14% 11%
My partner is entirely financially

dependent on me 4% 3%
My partner and | do not share

finances 4% 6%
Don't know 1% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 7%

All

10%

13%

39%

16%

10%

6%

3%

3%

5599

All

13%
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8%

4%

9%

5%

5%

1376

All
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13%

3%

5%

2%
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Unweighted N

209 261

Employment status: Retired Gender
1d your partner finances/financial Male Female
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 4% 9%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 6% 22%
We sshare finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 47% 46%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 18% 6%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 8% 2%
My partner and | do not share
finances 4% 6%
Don't know 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 9% 8%
Unweighted N 1560 1427
loyment status: Permanently disa Gender
1d your partner finances/financial Male Female
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 8% 13%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 13% 27%
We share finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 37% 29%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 12% 7%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 8% 4%
My partner and | do not share
finances 10% 10%
Don't know 5% 4%
Prefer not to say 8% 6%
Unweighted N 291 444
ment status: Taking care of home ¢ Gender
1d your partner finances/financial Male Female
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 26% 43%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 21% 24%
We share finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 24% 14%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 11% 3%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 6% 1%
My partner and | do not share
finances 5% 4%
Don't know 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 3% 7%
Unweighted N 97 807

470

All

6%

14%

47%

12%

5%

5%

3%

8%

2987

All

10%
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6%
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5%
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All
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Employment status: Student Gender
1d your partner finances/financial Male
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 24% 11%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 19% 12%
We sshare finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 18% 25%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 7% 3%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 2% 0%
My partner and | do not share
finances 14% 22%
Don't know 9% 16%
Prefer not to say 6% 10%
Unweighted N 141 140
Employment status: Unemployed Gender
1d your partner finances/financial Male
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 10% 21%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 9% 16%
We share finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 29% 23%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 8% 5%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 6% 2%
My partner and | do not share
finances 11% 8%
Don't know 15% 15%
Prefer not to say 13% 10%
Unweighted N 217 354

Employment status: Other Gender

1d your partner finances/financial Male Female
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 6% 14%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 18% 21%
We share finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 23% 24%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 16% 5%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 9% 3%
My partner and | do not share
finances 1% 11%
Don't know 10% 14%
Prefer not to say 17% 9%
Unweighted N 87 100

All

All

All
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mployment status: Prefer not to s: Gender

1d your partner finances/financial Male Female

I'm entirely financially

dependent on my partner 3% 5%
I'm somewhat financially

dependent on my partner 6% 12%
We share finances, but neither of

usisfinancially dependent on

the other 22% 9%
My partner is somewhat

financially dependent on me 9% 10%
My partner is entirely financially

dependent on me 0% 2%
My partner and | do not share

finances 11% 7%
Don't know 23% 30%
Prefer not to say 27% 25%
Unweighted N 57 70

Weight
Missing
Filters

exclude NA

750

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

All

4%

8%

17%
9%
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25%
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Relationship Status | Gender

Gender: Male

Relationship Status

Livingwith a Separated but
partner, but still legally Ina
neither married marriedorina relationship,
Civil norinacivil civil but not living Prefer not to
1d your partner finances/financial Married partnership partnership Single Divorced Widowed partnership together Other say
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 10% 10% 8% 7% 2% 5% 1% 1% 42% 2%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 12% 21% 17% 5% 2% 7% 19% 7% 25% 8%
We sharefinances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
the other 39% 30% 37% 10% 12% 16% 19% 16% 8% 15%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 17% 20% 16% 4% 5% 5% 5% 13% 7% 8%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 11% 11% 8% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3%
My partner and | do not share
finances 2% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6% 28% 3% 10%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 16%
Prefer not to say 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 6% 8%
N/A-1do not have a partner 2% 3% 4% 61% 62% 51% 37% 23% 4% 29%
Unweighted N 4846 165 500 1827 633 237 94 185 54 86
Gender: Female Relationship Status
Livingwith a Separated but
partner, but still legally Ina
neither married marriedorina relationship,
Civil norinacivil civil but not living Prefer not to

1d your partner finances/financial Married partnership partnership Single Divorced Widowed partnership together Other say
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 18% 9% 14% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 0% 6%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 24% 22% 19% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 20% 10%
We sharefinances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
the other 36% 37% 31% 9% 5% 6% 12% 17% 17% 15%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 6% 10% 9% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 0%
My partner and | do not share
finances 2% 13% 9% 6% 6% 2% 13% 36% 10% 2%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 4% 12% 11%
Prefer not to say 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 13% 14%
N/A-1do not have a partner 3% 3% 7% 66% 75% 82% 48% 21% 26% 37%
Unweighted N 4733 209 801 1951 1158 616 160 293 35 117

Weight

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



5/10 - your and your partner finances/financially dependent
Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18 | Gender

Gender: Male Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18
Yes, of at least  Yes, of at least No, I am
onechild onechild 18 neither a Don't

younger than yearsold or parent or know/Prefer
1d your partner finances/financial 18 older guardian not to say
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 16% 5% 10% 11%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 16% 11% 13% 14%
We sshare finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 34% 41% 35% 12%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 14% 20% 15% 10%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 13% 11% 6% 4%
My partner and | do not share
finances 2% 4% 9% 10%
Don't know 2% 2% 6% 22%
Prefer not to say 2% 5% 7% 18%
Unweighted N 2015 2516 2143 143

Gender: Female Parent/guardian to children younger or older than 18
Yes, of at least  Yes, of at least No, I am
onechild onechild 18 neither a Don't

younger than yearsold or parent or know/Prefer
1d your partner finances/financial 18 older guardian not to say
I'm entirely financially
dependent on my partner 23% 14% 11% 6%
I'm somewhat financially
dependent on my partner 21% 24% 17% 8%
We sshare finances, but neither of
usisfinancially dependent on
theother 30% 38% 35% 15%
My partner is somewhat
financially dependent on me 8% 6% 8% 10%
My partner is entirely financially
dependent on me 4% 2% 3% 3%
My partner and | do not share
finances 5% 7% 15% 7%
Don't know 3% 3% 6% 29%
Prefer not to say 5% 7% 5% 22%
Unweighted N 2050 2783 2220 179
Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Missing 493

Filters exclude NA



